WHEREAS, the Property is not needed for any City governmental purpose, and the sale 

may provide with City with an opportunity to have a developer fill a gap in community services 
for senior independent living housing with limited heath care services; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to sell the Property to Shannon R. Jaeger for One Hundred 

Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($135,000) on the terms and conditions set forth in the “Contract to 
Buy and Sell Real Estate,” attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated by reference 
(“Contract”); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4-7 of the City of Loveland Municipal Charter, the City

[...]

of the City of Loveland. 

Section 2.  That the City Manager is authorized to enter into the Contract and to execute 
all documents, the form of which shall be approved by the City Attorney, necessary to consummate 
the sale of the Property for the purchase price of One Hundred Thirty-five Thousand Dollars 
($135,000). 

Section 3.  That the City Manager is authorized, following consultation with the City 

Attorney, to approve changes to the form or substance of the Contract and all exhibits and 
documents related thereto as deemed necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Ordinance or to